
 

V5.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Frontier Economics 
71 High Holborn 
London 
WC1V 6DA 

 

 

Contract Title: PS22220 

Contract Reference: Establishing an evidence base on the need for Government 
financial support to enable the deployment of Hydrogen to 
Power projects 

Framework Reference  Heat Networks and Electricity Generation Assets DPS – 

Lot 1 (Energy Advisory, Design and Technical Services) 

. 

Please ensure that you review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the 
contractual implications of this variation before signing and returning to 

for our 
records. 

Category Manager 
UK Shared Business Services Ltd 

For and on behalf of Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy 
(BEIS) 

 

 

  

 
Please find the attached contract variation reference PS22220 001; to amend the call-off 
contract Implementation Plan and Milestones with effect from 16th January 2023. 

 
16th January 2023 
 



 

V5.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

1. Department for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy (BEIS), 1 Victoria Street, 
London SW1H 0ET (The Contracting Authority). 

 

2. Frontier Economics, 71 High Holborn, London, WC1V 6DA (the Supplier). 
 

Collectively known as the “Parties” 

The Parties agree  the following changes to contract PS22220 Establishing an evidence 
base on the need for Government financial support to enable the deployment of Hydrogen to 
Power projects 

Reason for the proposed change: 
Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy wish to extend the term of the call-

off contract until the 10th April 2023. 

 
Background:  
The original call-off contract was awarded via a Mini Competition against CCS RM3824 
DPS Agreement for the duration between the 23rd November 2022 to 31st March 2023. 
 

Details of proposed change: 
Call-off expiry date 
The contract expiry date will be amended from 31st March 2023 to 10th April 2023. 

Contract Milestones  
The Contracting Authority and Supplier has agreed to the Contract Milestones changes 
outlined in PS22220 - Annex A  
 

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract 
PS22220 Contract PS22220, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and 
unaltered except as amended by this variation. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contract PS22220 is varied as follows and shall take effect on 16th January 2023 
between:. 



V5.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 


